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Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 Walton Evelyn Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:12:04
2 Lake Clara Newton North HS 0:12:05
3 Scirica Sofia Wellesley HS 0:12:21
4 Kitch Francesca Belmont HS 0:12:34
5 Synnestvedt Isabella Concord-Carlisle HS 0:12:42
6 Payson Mirra Lexington HS 0:12:55
7 Appleby Emily Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:13:19
8 Elliot Mary Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:13:40
9 Tucker Frances Dexter Southfield 0:13:52

10 Kirincich Sarah Concord-Carlisle HS 0:13:56
11 Keyser-Parker Hollin Northfield Mount Hermon 0:14:10
12 Elliot Grace Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:21
13 Burns Aidan Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:31
14 Petersen Hannah Runkle 0:14:33
15 Kontorovich Polina Newton South HS 0:14:36
16 Salgado Lillie Newton North HS 0:14:55
17 Wardle Anna Lexington HS 0:14:58
18 Roth Clara Belmont HS 0:15:00
19 DiLeo Celeste Northfield Mount Herman 0:15:06
20 Lynch-Shaddock Josephine Ottoson Middle School 0:15:10
21 Stathis Abigail Wellesley HS 0:15:14
22 Feist Francisca Concord-Carlisle HS 0:15:29
23 Taylor Alexandria Lincoln Public School 0:15:30
24 Miller Anne Mount Greylock/homeschool 0:15:35
25 Meunier Eleanor Hampshire Regional HS 0:15:39
26 Rudzinskaite Medeja Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:15:39
27 Walton Quinn Wahconah Regional HS 0:16:01
28 Wozek Ella Waltham HS 0:16:16
29 Lee Isabelle Wellesley HS 0:16:18
30 Langenheim Olivia Wahconah Regional HS 0:16:35
31 Garrido Kala Hampshire Regional HS 0:16:35
32 Carlson Anna Natick H. S. 0:16:53
33 Mahon-Moore Sylvie Hampshire Regional HS 0:17:01
34 Pohlig Katie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:17:07
35 Shepard Elizabeth Waltham HS 0:17:35
36 Branigan Molly Concord-Carlisle HS 0:17:41
37 Burns Anna Amherst Regional HS 0:17:47
38 Vella Alexandra Wellesley HS 0:18:01
39 Smith Jane Berkshire School 0:18:04
40 Sommers Jocelyn Wahconah Regional HS 0:18:06
41 Candito Zoey Amherst Regional HS 0:18:08
42 Leary Kayleigh Concord-Carlisle HS 0:18:09
43 Rosier Skylar Wahconah Regional HS 0:18:14
44 Sloan Isabelle Newton North HS 0:19:00
45 Huynh Rachel Northfield Mount Hermon 0:19:06
46 Lin Emerson Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:14
47 Bjerke Siri Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:15

Girls Classic Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM
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Girls Classic Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM

48 Thomas Anna Wellesley HS 0:19:21
49 Xie Sophia Wayland HS 0:19:22
50 Colleran Kendall Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:25
51 O'Donnell Megan Wayland HS 0:19:28
52 Pohlig Ellie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:39
53 Whitaker Clare Dover Sherborn High School 0:20:20
54 Lyra Delphi Northfield Mount Hermon 0:20:40
55 Shannon Sienna Wahconah Regional HS 0:21:30
56 McCormack Amy Wayland HS 0:22:09
57 Muir Clementine Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:23:35
58 Rice Naomi Wayland HS 0:25:36
59 Gray Julia Waltham HS 0:26:20
60 Joe Natalie Waltham HS 0:33:50

DNS Mayer Nicole Dover Sherborn DNS
DNS Rabuse Mars Wahconah Regional HS DNS
DNS Cronin Maddie Dover Sherborn DNS
DNS McDermott Lily Mount Greylock Regional HS DNS
DNS Mahar Vienna Wahconah Regional HS DNS
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Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 Walton Evelyn Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:13:56
2 Scirica Sofia Wellesley HS 0:14:02
3 Lake Clara Newton North HS 0:14:18
4 Payson Mirra Lexington HS 0:14:30
5 Synnestvedt Isabella Concord-Carlisle HS 0:14:45
6 Elliot Grace Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:55
7 Elliot Mary Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:57
8 Kitch Francesca Belmont HS 0:15:11
9 Burns Aidan Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:15:27

10 Appleby Emily Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:15:35
11 Petersen Hannah Runkle 0:15:37
12 Tucker Frances Dexter Southfield 0:16:01
13 Feist Francisca Concord-Carlisle HS 0:16:06
14 Salgado Lillie Newton North HS 0:16:13
15 Lynch-Shaddock Josephine Ottoson Middle School 0:16:15
16 Kirincich Sarah Concord-Carlisle HS 0:16:16
17 Miller Anne Mount Greylock/homeschool 0:16:18
18 Keyser-Parker Hollin Northfield Mount Hermon 0:16:22
19 Walton Quinn Wahconah Regional HS 0:16:30
20 Wozek Ella Waltham HS 0:16:47
21 Taylor Alexandria Lincoln Public School 0:16:51
22 Wardle Anna Lexington HS 0:17:21
23 DiLeo Celeste Northfield Mount Herman 0:17:32
24 Kontorovich Polina Newton South HS 0:17:35
25 Stathis Abigail Wellesley HS 0:17:36
26 Pohlig Katie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:17:38
27 Mahon-Moore Sylvie Hampshire Regional HS 0:17:39
28 Lee Isabelle Wellesley HS 0:17:40
29 Langenheim Olivia Wahconah Regional HS 0:17:41
30 Sloan Isabelle Newton North HS 0:17:44
31 Carlson Anna Natick H. S. 0:17:58
32 Meunier Eleanor Hampshire Regional HS 0:18:03
33 Rudzinskaite Medeja Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:18:07
34 Roth Clara Belmont HS 0:18:07
35 Xie Sophia Wayland HS 0:18:07
36 Garrido Kala Hampshire Regional HS 0:18:09
37 Leary Kayleigh Concord-Carlisle HS 0:18:10
38 Vella Alexandra Wellesley HS 0:18:24
39 Shepard Elizabeth Waltham HS 0:18:31
40 Sommers Jocelyn Wahconah Regional HS 0:18:39

Girls Skate Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM
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Place Last Name First Name School Time

Girls Skate Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM

41 Branigan Molly Concord-Carlisle HS 0:18:47
42 Colleran Kendall Concord-Carlisle HS 0:18:52
43 Thomas Anna Wellesley HS 0:18:54
44 Rosier Skylar Wahconah Regional HS 0:19:12
45 Smith Jane Berkshire School 0:19:29
46 O'Donnell Megan Wayland HS 0:19:46
47 Pohlig Ellie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:49
48 McCormack Amy Wayland HS 0:19:59
49 Bjerke Siri Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:59
50 Candito Zoey Amherst Regional HS 0:20:01
51 Burns Anna Amherst Regional HS 0:20:07
52 Whitaker Clare Dover Sherborn High School 0:20:40
53 Shannon Sienna Wahconah Regional HS 0:21:07
54 Huynh Rachel Northfield Mount Hermon 0:21:09
55 Muir Clementine Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:23:02
56 Lin Emerson Concord-Carlisle HS 0:23:05
57 Lyra Delphi Northfield Mount Hermon 0:24:44
58 Rice Naomi Wayland HS 0:25:49
59 Gray Julia Waltham HS 0:27:16
60 Joe Natalie Waltham HS 0:27:27

DNS Mayer Nicole Dover Sherborn DNS
DNS Rabuse Mars Wahconah Regional HS DNS
DNS Cronin Maddie Dover Sherborn DNS
DNS McDermott Lily Mount Greylock Regional HS DNS
DNS Mahar Vienna Wahconah Regional HS DNS
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Place Last Name First Name School Skate Classic Total
1 Walton Evelyn Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:13:56 0:12:04 0:26:00
2 Scirica Sofia Wellesley HS 0:14:02 0:12:21 0:26:23
3 Lake Clara Newton North HS 0:14:18 0:12:05 0:26:23
4 Payson Mirra Lexington HS 0:14:30 0:12:55 0:27:25
5 Synnestvedt Isabella Concord-Carlisle HS 0:14:45 0:12:42 0:27:27
6 Kitch Francesca Belmont HS 0:15:11 0:12:34 0:27:46
7 Elliot Mary Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:57 0:13:40 0:28:37
8 Appleby Emily Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:15:35 0:13:19 0:28:54
9 Elliot Grace Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:55 0:14:21 0:29:15

10 Tucker Frances Dexter Southfield 0:16:01 0:13:52 0:29:54
11 Burns Aidan Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:15:27 0:14:31 0:29:58
12 Petersen Hannah Runkle 0:15:37 0:14:33 0:30:10
13 Kirincich Sarah Concord-Carlisle HS 0:16:16 0:13:56 0:30:13
14 Keyser-Parker Hollin Northfield Mount Hermon 0:16:22 0:14:10 0:30:32
15 Salgado Lillie Newton North HS 0:16:13 0:14:55 0:31:08
16 Lynch-Shaddock Josephine Ottoson Middle School 0:16:15 0:15:10 0:31:25
17 Feist Francisca Concord-Carlisle HS 0:16:06 0:15:29 0:31:35
18 Miller Anne Mount Greylock/homeschool 0:16:18 0:15:35 0:31:53
19 Kontorovich Polina Newton South HS 0:17:35 0:14:36 0:32:12
20 Wardle Anna Lexington HS 0:17:21 0:14:58 0:32:19
21 Taylor Alexandria Lincoln Public School 0:16:51 0:15:30 0:32:21
22 Walton Quinn Wahconah Regional HS 0:16:30 0:16:01 0:32:31
23 DiLeo Celeste Northfield Mount Herman 0:17:32 0:15:06 0:32:38
24 Stathis Abigail Wellesley HS 0:17:36 0:15:14 0:32:50
25 Wozek Ella Waltham HS 0:16:47 0:16:16 0:33:03
26 Roth Clara Belmont HS 0:18:07 0:15:00 0:33:07
27 Meunier Eleanor Hampshire Regional HS 0:18:03 0:15:39 0:33:42
28 Rudzinskaite Medeja Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:18:07 0:15:39 0:33:46
29 Lee Isabelle Wellesley HS 0:17:40 0:16:18 0:33:57
30 Langenheim Olivia Wahconah Regional HS 0:17:41 0:16:35 0:34:16
31 Mahon-Moore Sylvie Hampshire Regional HS 0:17:39 0:17:01 0:34:40
32 Garrido Kala Hampshire Regional HS 0:18:09 0:16:35 0:34:44
33 Pohlig Katie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:17:38 0:17:07 0:34:45
34 Carlson Anna Natick H. S. 0:17:58 0:16:53 0:34:52
35 Shepard Elizabeth Waltham HS 0:18:31 0:17:35 0:36:06
36 Leary Kayleigh Concord-Carlisle HS 0:18:10 0:18:09 0:36:20
37 Vella Alexandra Wellesley HS 0:18:24 0:18:01 0:36:25
38 Branigan Molly Concord-Carlisle HS 0:18:47 0:17:41 0:36:27
39 Sloan Isabelle Newton North HS 0:17:44 0:19:00 0:36:44
40 Sommers Jocelyn Wahconah Regional HS 0:18:39 0:18:06 0:36:46
41 Rosier Skylar Wahconah Regional HS 0:19:12 0:18:14 0:37:26
42 Xie Sophia Wayland HS 0:18:07 0:19:22 0:37:30
43 Smith Jane Berkshire School 0:19:29 0:18:04 0:37:33
44 Burns Anna Amherst Regional HS 0:20:07 0:17:47 0:37:54
45 Candito Zoey Amherst Regional HS 0:20:01 0:18:08 0:38:10
46 Thomas Anna Wellesley HS 0:18:54 0:19:21 0:38:15
47 Colleran Kendall Concord-Carlisle HS 0:18:52 0:19:25 0:38:17
48 Bjerke Siri Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:59 0:19:15 0:39:14
49 O'Donnell Megan Wayland HS 0:19:46 0:19:28 0:39:14
50 Pohlig Ellie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:19:49 0:19:39 0:39:28
51 Huynh Rachel Northfield Mount Hermon 0:21:09 0:19:06 0:40:15
52 Whitaker Clare Dover Sherborn High School 0:20:40 0:20:20 0:41:00
53 McCormack Amy Wayland HS 0:19:59 0:22:09 0:42:08
54 Lin Emerson Concord-Carlisle HS 0:23:05 0:19:14 0:42:19
55 Shannon Sienna Wahconah Regional HS 0:21:07 0:21:30 0:42:37
56 Lyra Delphi Northfield Mount Hermon 0:24:44 0:20:40 0:45:24
57 Muir Clementine Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:23:02 0:23:35 0:46:37
58 Rice Naomi Wayland HS 0:25:49 0:25:36 0:51:25

Girls Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM
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Place Last Name First Name School Skate Classic Total

Girls Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM

59 Gray Julia Waltham HS 0:27:16 0:26:20 0:53:36
60 Joe Natalie Waltham HS 0:27:27 0:33:50 1:01:18

DNS Mayer Nicole Dover Sherborn DNS DNS DNS
DNS Rabuse Mars Wahconah Regional HS DNS DNS DNS
DNS Cronin Maddie Dover Sherborn DNS DNS DNS
DNS McDermott Lily Mount Greylock Regional HS DNS DNS DNS
DNS Mahar Vienna Wahconah Regional HS DNS DNS DNS

Page 6 of 22



Printed 1/24/2022 8:03 PM 

Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 Walton Evelyn Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:26:00
2 Scirica Sofia Wellesley HS 0:26:23
3 Lake Clara Newton North HS 0:26:23
4 Payson Mirra Lexington HS 0:27:25
5 Synnestvedt Isabella Concord-Carlisle HS 0:27:27
6 Kitch Francesca Belmont HS 0:27:46
7 Elliot Mary Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:28:37
8 Appleby Emily Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:28:54
9 Elliot Grace Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:29:15

10 Burns Aidan Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:29:58
11 Kirincich Sarah Concord-Carlisle HS 0:30:13
12 Keyser-Parker Hollin Northfield Mount Hermon 0:30:32
13 Salgado Lillie Newton North HS 0:31:08
14 Feist Francisca Concord-Carlisle HS 0:31:35
15 Miller Anne Mount Greylock/homeschool 0:31:53
16 Kontorovich Polina Newton South HS 0:32:12
17 Wardle Anna Lexington HS 0:32:19
18 Walton Quinn Wahconah Regional HS 0:32:31
19 DiLeo Celeste Northfield Mount Herman 0:32:38
20 Stathis Abigail Wellesley HS 0:32:50
21 Wozek Ella Waltham HS 0:33:03
22 Roth Clara Belmont HS 0:33:07
23 Meunier Eleanor Hampshire Regional HS 0:33:42
24 Rudzinskaite Medeja Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:33:46
25 Lee Isabelle Wellesley HS 0:33:57
26 Langenheim Olivia Wahconah Regional HS 0:34:16
27 Mahon-Moore Sylvie Hampshire Regional HS 0:34:40
28 Garrido Kala Hampshire Regional HS 0:34:44
29 Pohlig Katie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:34:45
30 Carlson Anna Natick H. S. 0:34:52
31 Shepard Elizabeth Waltham HS 0:36:06
32 Leary Kayleigh Concord-Carlisle HS 0:36:20
33 Vella Alexandra Wellesley HS 0:36:25
34 Branigan Molly Concord-Carlisle HS 0:36:27
35 Sloan Isabelle Newton North HS 0:36:44
36 Sommers Jocelyn Wahconah Regional HS 0:36:46
37 Rosier Skylar Wahconah Regional HS 0:37:26
38 Xie Sophia Wayland HS 0:37:30
39 Smith Jane Berkshire School 0:37:33
40 Burns Anna Amherst Regional HS 0:37:54
41 Candito Zoey Amherst Regional HS 0:38:10
42 Thomas Anna Wellesley HS 0:38:15
43 Colleran Kendall Concord-Carlisle HS 0:38:17
44 Bjerke Siri Concord-Carlisle HS 0:39:14
45 O'Donnell Megan Wayland HS 0:39:14
46 Pohlig Ellie Concord-Carlisle HS 0:39:28
47 Huynh Rachel Northfield Mount Hermon 0:40:15

2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams
~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Girls EHS Overall Results

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM
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Place Last Name First Name School Time

2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams
~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Girls EHS Overall Results

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM

48 Whitaker Clare Dover Sherborn High School 0:41:00
49 McCormack Amy Wayland HS 0:42:08
50 Lin Emerson Concord-Carlisle HS 0:42:19
51 Shannon Sienna Wahconah Regional HS 0:42:37
52 Lyra Delphi Northfield Mount Hermon 0:45:24
53 Muir Clementine Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:46:37
54 Rice Naomi Wayland HS 0:51:25
55 Gray Julia Waltham HS 0:53:36
56 Joe Natalie Waltham HS 1:01:18
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Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 Tucker Frances Dexter Southfield 0:29:54
2 Petersen Hannah Runkle 0:30:10
3 Kirincich Sarah Concord-Carlisle HS 0:30:13
4 Lynch-Shaddock Josephine Ottoson Middle School 0:31:25
5 Miller Anne Mount Greylock/homeschool 0:31:53
6 Kontorovich Polina Newton South HS 0:32:12
7 Taylor Alexandria Lincoln Public School 0:32:21
8 Vella Alexandra Wellesley HS 0:36:25
9 Sloan Isabelle Newton North HS 0:36:44

10 Rosier Skylar Wahconah Regional HS 0:37:26
11 Burns Anna Amherst Regional HS 0:37:54
12 Candito Zoey Amherst Regional HS 0:38:10
13 Huynh Rachel Northfield Mount Hermon 0:40:15
14 Shannon Sienna Wahconah Regional HS 0:42:37
15 Muir Clementine Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:46:37
16 Rice Naomi Wayland HS 0:51:25
17 Gray Julia Waltham HS 0:53:36
18 Joe Natalie Waltham HS 1:01:18

Girls U16 Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated: 1/23/2022 8:30PM
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Name School
Abigail Stathis Wellesley HS
Aidan Burns Lenox Memorial Middle and HS
Anna Wardle Lexington HS
Anne Miller Mount Greylock/homeschool
Celeste DiLeo Northfield Mount Herman
Clara Lake Newton North HS
Clara Roth Belmont HS
Eleanor Meunier Hampshire Regional HS
Ella Wozek Waltham HS
Emily Appleby Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS
Evelyn Walton Buckingham Browne & Nichols School
Francesca Kitch Belmont HS
Francisca Feist Concord-Carlisle HS
Grace Elliot Lenox Memorial Middle and HS
Hollin Keyser-Parker Northfield Mount Hermon
Isabella Synnestvedt Concord-Carlisle HS
Isabelle Lee Wellesley HS
Lillie Salgado Newton North HS
Mary Elliot Lenox Memorial Middle and HS
Medeja Rudzinskaite Lenox Memorial Middle and HS
Mirra Payson Lexington HS
Polina Kontorovich Newton South HS
Sarah Kirincich Concord-Carlisle HS
Sofia Scirica Wellesley HS

Name School
Anna Carlson Natick HS
Kala Garrido Hampshire Regional HS
Katie Pohlig Concord-Carlisle HS
Nicole  Mayer Dover Sherborn
Olivia Langenheim Wahconah Regional HS
Sylvie Mahon-Moore Hampshire Regional HS

2022 Girls Mass Nordic EHS Team Alternates

2022 Girls Mass Nordic EHS Team



Name School
Alexandra Vella Wellesley HS
Alexandria Taylor Lincoln Public School
Anna Burns Amherst Regional HS
Anne Miller Mount Greylock/homeschool
Clementine Muir Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS
Frances Tucker Dexter Southfield
Hannah Petersen Runkle
Isabelle Sloan Newton North HS
Josephine Lynch-Shaddock Ottoson Middle School
Julia Gray Waltham HS
Lily McDermott Mount Greylock Regional HS
Maddie Cronin Dover Sherborn
Naomi Rice Wayland HS
Natalie Joe Waltham HS
Polina Kontorovich Newton South HS
Rachel Huynh Northfield Mount Hermon
Sarah Kirincich Concord-Carlisle HS
Sienna Shannon Wahconah Regional HS
Skylar Rosier Wahconah Regional HS
Vienna Mahar Wahconah Regional HS
Zoey Candito Amherst Regional HS

2022 Girls Mass Nordic U16 Team
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Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 Doughty Nathan Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:11:04
2 Gallaudet Sam Phillips Academy Andover 0:11:11
3 Brenner Ian Newton South HS 0:11:25
4 McDermott Quinn Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:11:27
5 Currie Sam Littleton HS 0:11:34
6 Daly Lucas Waltham HS 0:11:36
7 Levesque Justin Hoosac Valley HS 0:11:42
8 Scopinich-Burgel Alexander Concord Carlisle HS 0:11:48
9 swabey Oliver Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:11:49

10 Savitsky Foster Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:11:55
11 walton william Belmont Hill School 0:12:18
12 Sanders Fritz Wahconah Regional HS 0:12:21
13 Murphy Teague Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:12:28
14 de Saint Phalle Remy Phillips Academy Andover 0:12:38
15 Sylvester Zane Northfield Mount Hermon 0:12:39
16 Bakija Jude Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:12:43
17 Leger Thomas Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:12:48
18 Scirica Luca Wellesley HS 0:12:50
19 Marinell Olin Chenery Middle School 0:12:50
20 Rife Jared Belmont HS 0:12:52
21 Rogers Declan Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:12:53
22 Chung Gregory Wellesley HS 0:12:54
23 Carter Jonah Concord Carlisle HS 0:12:54
24 Krieger Andrew Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:12:56
25 Lublin Bryce Concord Carlisle HS 0:12:59
26 Butler Ethan Arlington HS 0:13:00
27 Finlayson Johnecheck Mori Arlington HS 0:13:00
28 Woodruff Samuel Amherst Regional Middle School 0:13:02
29 Brenner Levin Newton South HS 0:13:06
30 Fernandez Milo Weston HS 0:13:12
31 Andersen Brennan Wahconah Regional HS 0:13:19
32 Narvaez Adrian Wayland HS 0:13:21
33 Cavalieros Gil Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:13:22
34 Collins-Knapp Calvin Acera School 0:13:26
35 Martin Dashiell Oak Hill Middle School 0:13:28
36 Manchek Owen Waltham HS 0:13:38
37 Sakakeeny Liam Newton South HS 0:13:41
38 Miller Nathan Wahconah Regional HS 0:13:46
39 cogill Sid Dedham Middle School 0:13:51
40 Holzapfel Ezra Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:13:59
41 Merritt Tyler Wellesley HS 0:14:05
42 Garcia Aidan Wahconah Regional HS 0:14:07
43 Gladu Riley Wahconah Regional HS 0:14:11
44 Stroud Knowl Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:14:12
45 Gauthier Vincent Mohawk Trail Regional HS 0:14:13
46 Narvaez Daniel Wayland HS 0:14:14
47 Langenhagen Holden Weston HS 0:14:20

Boys Classic Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM
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Place Last Name First Name School Time

Boys Classic Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM

48 Verghese Rowan Natick HS 0:14:21
49 Ames Benjamin Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:23
50 Bonniwell Luke Wellesley HS 0:14:35
51 Rogers Penn Concord Carlisle HS 0:14:41
52 Fernandez-Tai Oliver Newton North HS 0:14:55
53 Duma Scott Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:02
54 Cleary Lukas St John's Prep in Danvers 0:15:04
55 Rakov Miles Brookline HS 0:15:12
56 Lake James Bigelow Middle School 0:15:14
57 Scholz David Hoosac Valley HS 0:15:17
58 Egan Dewie Berkshire school 0:15:23
59 Kvalsvik Matias Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:15:23
60 Bjerke Marcus Concord Carlisle HS 0:15:24
61 Wightman Michael Wayland HS 0:15:38
62 Bury Lukas Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:15:47
63 Niswonger Augustus Hampshire Regional Middle School 0:15:47
64 Williams West Hampshire Regional HS 0:16:14
65 Wong Liam Wayland HS 0:16:17
66 Marriott Peter Waltham HS 0:16:18
67 Ames Owen Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:16:20
68 Caddoo Benjamin Wayland HS 0:16:21
69 Singer Zeke Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:16:44
70 Jay Tully Wayland HS 0:16:45
71 Shin Simon Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:16:47
72 Creavin Thomas Wayland HS 0:17:13
73 Tucker Owen Nessacus Regional Middle School 0:17:17
74 Morris Will Wayland HS 0:17:18
75 Sieving Martin Waltham HS 0:17:30

DNS Song-Weiss Kaden Cambridge Rindge and Latin School DNS
DNS TesZler Theo Newton North HS DNS
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Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 McDermott Quinn Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:12:44
2 Gallaudet Sam Phillips Academy Andover 0:12:45
3 Daly Lucas Waltham HS 0:13:04
4 Savitsky Foster Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:13:26
5 Levesque Justin Hoosac Valley HS 0:13:30
6 Doughty Nathan Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:13:34
7 swabey Oliver Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:13:40
8 Currie Sam Littleton HS 0:13:43
9 Brenner Ian Newton South HS 0:13:46

10 Scopinich-Burgel Alexander Concord Carlisle HS 0:13:59
11 Sanders Fritz Wahconah Regional HS 0:13:59
12 Krieger Andrew Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:14:00
13 Finlayson Johnecheck Mori Arlington HS 0:14:09
14 Murphy Teague Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:14:11
15 walton william Belmont Hill School 0:14:13
16 Carter Jonah Concord Carlisle HS 0:14:15
17 Bakija Jude Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:14:25
18 Scirica Luca Wellesley HS 0:14:29
19 Rife Jared Belmont HS 0:14:31
20 Lublin Bryce Concord Carlisle HS 0:14:35
21 Leger Thomas Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:35
22 Chung Gregory Wellesley HS 0:14:42
23 Butler Ethan Arlington HS 0:14:43
24 Brenner Levin Newton South HS 0:14:45
25 de Saint Phalle Remy Phillips Academy Andover 0:14:45
26 Sylvester Zane Northfield Mount Hermon 0:14:47
27 Woodruff Samuel Amherst Regional Middle School 0:14:57
28 Sakakeeny Liam Newton South HS 0:14:57
29 Langenhagen Holden Weston HS 0:14:59
30 Andersen Brennan Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:04
31 Rogers Declan Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:15:15
32 Martin Dashiell Oak Hill Middle School 0:15:19
33 Narvaez Adrian Wayland HS 0:15:19
34 Duma Scott Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:24
35 Marinell Olin Chenery Middle School 0:15:28
36 Garcia Aidan Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:32
37 Gladu Riley Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:35
38 Fernandez Milo Weston HS 0:15:40
39 Collins-Knapp Calvin Acera School 0:15:42
40 Manchek Owen Waltham HS 0:15:45
41 Narvaez Daniel Wayland HS 0:15:46
42 Cavalieros Gil Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:15:47
43 Stroud Knowl Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:15:50
44 Ames Benjamin Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:15:52
45 Fernandez-Tai Oliver Newton North HS 0:15:53
46 Verghese Rowan Natick HS 0:15:55
47 Merritt Tyler Wellesley HS 0:16:03

Boys Skate Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM
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Boys Skate Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM

48 cogill Sid Dedham Middle School 0:16:05
49 Miller Nathan Wahconah Regional HS 0:16:06
50 Bury Lukas Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:16:06
51 Egan Dewie Berkshire school 0:16:08
52 Bonniwell Luke Wellesley HS 0:16:12
53 Morris Will Wayland HS 0:16:16
54 Holzapfel Ezra Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:16:22
55 Marriott Peter Waltham HS 0:16:42
56 Gauthier Vincent Mohawk Trail Regional HS 0:16:43
57 Cleary Lukas St John's Prep in Danvers 0:16:45
58 Kvalsvik Matias Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:16:48
59 Rakov Miles Brookline HS 0:16:49
60 Shin Simon Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:16:56
61 Rogers Penn Concord Carlisle HS 0:16:59
62 Song-Weiss Kaden Cambridge Rindge and Latin School 0:16:59
63 Tucker Owen Nessacus Regional Middle School 0:17:01
64 Scholz David Hoosac Valley HS 0:17:02
65 Wightman Michael Wayland HS 0:17:11
66 Williams West Hampshire Regional HS 0:17:14
67 Wong Liam Wayland HS 0:17:17
68 Sieving Martin Waltham HS 0:17:29
69 Bjerke Marcus Concord Carlisle HS 0:17:44
70 Lake James Bigelow Middle School 0:17:47
71 Niswonger Augustus Hampshire Regional Middle School 0:17:48
72 Caddoo Benjamin Wayland HS 0:17:55
73 Creavin Thomas Wayland HS 0:17:59
74 Jay Tully Wayland HS 0:18:01
75 Ames Owen Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:18:30
76 Singer Zeke Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:19:01

DNS TesZler Theo Newton North HS DNS
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Place Last Name First Name School Skate Classic Total
1 Gallaudet Sam Phillips Academy Andover 0:12:45 0:11:11 0:23:56
2 McDermott Quinn Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:12:44 0:11:27 0:24:10
3 Doughty Nathan Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:13:34 0:11:04 0:24:37
4 Daly Lucas Waltham HS 0:13:04 0:11:36 0:24:40
5 Brenner Ian Newton South HS 0:13:46 0:11:25 0:25:10
6 Levesque Justin Hoosac Valley HS 0:13:30 0:11:42 0:25:12
7 Currie Sam Littleton HS 0:13:43 0:11:34 0:25:17
8 Savitsky Foster Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:13:26 0:11:55 0:25:21
9 swabey Oliver Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:13:40 0:11:49 0:25:29

10 Scopinich-Burgel Alexander Concord Carlisle HS 0:13:59 0:11:48 0:25:46
11 Sanders Fritz Wahconah Regional HS 0:13:59 0:12:21 0:26:20
12 walton william Belmont Hill School 0:14:13 0:12:18 0:26:32
13 Murphy Teague Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:14:11 0:12:28 0:26:40
14 Krieger Andrew Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:14:00 0:12:56 0:26:56
15 Bakija Jude Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:14:25 0:12:43 0:27:08
16 Carter Jonah Concord Carlisle HS 0:14:15 0:12:54 0:27:09
17 Finlayson Johnecheck Mori Arlington HS 0:14:09 0:13:00 0:27:10
18 Scirica Luca Wellesley HS 0:14:29 0:12:50 0:27:19
19 Rife Jared Belmont HS 0:14:31 0:12:52 0:27:23
20 Leger Thomas Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:14:35 0:12:48 0:27:23
21 de Saint Phalle Remy Phillips Academy Andover 0:14:45 0:12:38 0:27:23
22 Sylvester Zane Northfield Mount Hermon 0:14:47 0:12:39 0:27:26
23 Lublin Bryce Concord Carlisle HS 0:14:35 0:12:59 0:27:34
24 Chung Gregory Wellesley HS 0:14:42 0:12:54 0:27:36
25 Butler Ethan Arlington HS 0:14:43 0:13:00 0:27:43
26 Brenner Levin Newton South HS 0:14:45 0:13:06 0:27:51
28 Rogers Declan Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:14:57 0:13:02 0:28:08
30 Andersen Brennan Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:15 0:12:53 0:28:24
31 Sakakeeny Liam Newton South HS 0:15:28 0:12:50 0:28:39
32 Narvaez Adrian Wayland HS 0:15:04 0:13:19 0:28:40
27 Woodruff Samuel Amherst Regional Middle School 0:14:57 0:13:41 0:27:59
29 Marinell Olin Chenery Middle School 0:15:19 0:13:21 0:28:19
33 Martin Dashiell Oak Hill Middle School 0:15:19 0:13:28 0:28:48
34 Fernandez Milo Weston HS 0:15:40 0:13:12 0:28:52
35 Collins-Knapp Calvin Acera School 0:15:42 0:13:26 0:29:09
35 Cavalieros Gil Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:15:47 0:13:22 0:29:09
37 Langenhagen Holden Weston HS 0:14:59 0:14:20 0:29:19
38 Manchek Owen Waltham HS 0:15:45 0:13:38 0:29:22
39 Garcia Aidan Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:32 0:14:07 0:29:39
40 Gladu Riley Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:35 0:14:11 0:29:45
41 Miller Nathan Wahconah Regional HS 0:16:06 0:13:46 0:29:52
42 cogill Sid Dedham Middle School 0:16:05 0:13:51 0:29:57
69 Caddoo Benjamin Wayland HS 0:15:46 0:14:14 0:34:15
44 Stroud Knowl Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:15:50 0:14:12 0:30:02
45 Merritt Tyler Wellesley HS 0:16:03 0:14:05 0:30:07
46 Ames Benjamin Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:15:52 0:14:23 0:30:15
47 Verghese Rowan Natick HS 0:15:55 0:14:21 0:30:17
48 Holzapfel Ezra Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:16:22 0:13:59 0:30:22
49 Duma Scott Wahconah Regional HS 0:15:24 0:15:02 0:30:26
50 Bonniwell Luke Wellesley HS 0:16:12 0:14:35 0:30:46
51 Fernandez-Tai Oliver Newton North HS 0:15:53 0:14:55 0:30:48
52 Gauthier Vincent Mohawk Trail Regional HS 0:16:43 0:14:13 0:30:56
53 Egan Dewie Berkshire school 0:16:08 0:15:23 0:31:30
54 Rogers Penn Concord Carlisle HS 0:16:59 0:14:41 0:31:40
55 Cleary Lukas St John's Prep in Danvers 0:16:45 0:15:04 0:31:49
56 Bury Lukas Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:16:06 0:15:47 0:31:53
57 Rakov Miles Brookline HS 0:16:49 0:15:12 0:32:01
58 Kvalsvik Matias Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:16:48 0:15:23 0:32:12

Boys Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM

Page 16 of 22



Printed 1/24/2022 8:03 PM

Place Last Name First Name School Skate Classic Total

Boys Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM

59 Scholz David Hoosac Valley HS 0:17:02 0:15:17 0:32:19
43 Narvaez Daniel Wayland HS 0:17:11 0:15:38 0:30:00
61 Marriott Peter Waltham HS 0:16:42 0:16:18 0:32:59
62 Lake James Bigelow Middle School 0:17:47 0:15:14 0:33:00
63 Bjerke Marcus Concord Carlisle HS 0:17:44 0:15:24 0:33:09
64 Williams West Hampshire Regional HS 0:17:14 0:16:14 0:33:28
66 Wong Liam Wayland HS 0:16:16 0:17:18 0:33:34
60 Wightman Michael Wayland HS 0:17:17 0:16:17 0:32:49
67 Niswonger Augustus Hampshire Regional Middle School 0:17:48 0:15:47 0:33:36
68 Shin Simon Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:16:56 0:16:47 0:33:43
74 Creavin Thomas Wayland HS 0:17:55 0:16:21 0:35:12
70 Tucker Owen Nessacus Regional Middle School 0:17:01 0:17:17 0:34:18
71 Jay Tully Wayland HS 0:18:01 0:16:45 0:34:46
72 Ames Owen Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:18:30 0:16:20 0:34:50
73 Sieving Martin Waltham HS 0:17:29 0:17:30 0:34:59
65 Morris Will Wayland HS 0:17:59 0:17:13 0:33:33
75 Singer Zeke Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:19:01 0:16:44 0:35:45

DNS Song-Weiss Kaden Cambridge Rindge and Latin School 0:16:59 DNS DNS
DNS TesZler Theo Newton North HS DNS DNS DNS
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Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 Gallaudet Sam Phillips Academy Andover 0:23:56
2 McDermott Quinn Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:24:10
3 Doughty Nathan Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS 0:24:37
4 Daly Lucas Waltham HS 0:24:40
5 Brenner Ian Newton South HS 0:25:10
6 Levesque Justin Hoosac Valley HS 0:25:12
7 Currie Sam Littleton HS 0:25:17
8 Savitsky Foster Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:25:21
9 swabey Oliver Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:25:29

10 Scopinich-Burgel Alexander Concord Carlisle HS 0:25:46
11 Sanders Fritz Wahconah Regional HS 0:26:20
12 walton william Belmont Hill School 0:26:32
13 Murphy Teague Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:26:40
14 Krieger Andrew Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:26:56
15 Bakija Jude Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:27:08
16 Carter Jonah Concord Carlisle HS 0:27:09
17 Finlayson Johnecheck Mori Arlington HS 0:27:10
18 Scirica Luca Wellesley HS 0:27:19
19 Rife Jared Belmont HS 0:27:23
20 Leger Thomas Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:27:23
21 de Saint Phalle Remy Phillips Academy Andover 0:27:23
22 Sylvester Zane Northfield Mount Hermon 0:27:26
23 Lublin Bryce Concord Carlisle HS 0:27:34
24 Chung Gregory Wellesley HS 0:27:36
25 Butler Ethan Arlington HS 0:27:43
26 Brenner Levin Newton South HS 0:27:51
27 Rogers Declan Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:28:08
28 Andersen Brennan Wahconah Regional HS 0:28:24
29 Sakakeeny Liam Newton South HS 0:28:39
30 Narvaez Adrian Wayland HS 0:28:40
31 Fernandez Milo Weston HS 0:28:52
32 Cavalieros Gil Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:29:09
33 Langenhagen Holden Weston HS 0:29:19
34 Manchek Owen Waltham HS 0:29:22
35 Garcia Aidan Wahconah Regional HS 0:29:39
36 Gladu Riley Wahconah Regional HS 0:29:45
37 Miller Nathan Wahconah Regional HS 0:29:52
38 Narvaez Daniel Wayland HS 0:30:00
39 Stroud Knowl Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:30:02
40 Merritt Tyler Wellesley HS 0:30:07
41 Ames Benjamin Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:30:15
42 Verghese Rowan Natick HS 0:30:17
43 Holzapfel Ezra Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:30:22
44 Duma Scott Wahconah Regional HS 0:30:26
45 Bonniwell Luke Wellesley HS 0:30:46
46 Fernandez-Tai Oliver Newton North HS 0:30:48
47 Gauthier Vincent Mohawk Trail Regional HS 0:30:56

Boys EHS Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM
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Boys EHS Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM

48 Egan Dewie Berkshire school 0:31:30
49 Rogers Penn Concord Carlisle HS 0:31:40
50 Bury Lukas Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:31:53
51 Rakov Miles Brookline HS 0:32:01
52 Kvalsvik Matias Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:32:12
53 Scholz David Hoosac Valley HS 0:32:19
54 Wightman Michael Wayland HS 0:32:49
55 Marriott Peter Waltham HS 0:32:59
56 Bjerke Marcus Concord Carlisle HS 0:33:09
57 Williams West Hampshire Regional HS 0:33:28
58 Morris Will Wayland HS 0:33:33
59 Wong Liam Wayland HS 0:33:34
60 Shin Simon Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:33:43
61 Caddoo Benjamin Wayland HS 0:34:15
62 Jay Tully Wayland HS 0:34:46
63 Sieving Martin Waltham HS 0:34:59
64 Creavin Thomas Wayland HS 0:35:12
65 Singer Zeke Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:35:45
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Place Last Name First Name School Time
1 McDermott Quinn Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:24:10
2 Currie Sam Littleton HS 0:25:17
3 swabey Oliver Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:25:29
4 Scopinich-Burgel Alexander Concord Carlisle HS 0:25:46
5 Sanders Fritz Wahconah Regional HS 0:26:20
6 walton william Belmont Hill School 0:26:32
7 Krieger Andrew Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:26:56
8 Bakija Jude Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:27:08
9 Finlayson Johnecheck Mori Arlington HS 0:27:10

10 Scirica Luca Wellesley HS 0:27:19
11 Rife Jared Belmont HS 0:27:23
12 Brenner Levin Newton South HS 0:27:51
13 Woodruff Samuel Amherst Regional Middle School 0:27:59
14 Rogers Declan Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:28:08
15 Marinell Olin Chenery Middle School 0:28:19
16 Sakakeeny Liam Newton South HS 0:28:39
17 Narvaez Adrian Wayland HS 0:28:40
18 Martin Dashiell Oak Hill Middle School 0:28:48
19 Fernandez Milo Weston HS 0:28:52
20 Collins-Knapp Calvin Acera School 0:29:09
21 Cavalieros Gil Buckingham Browne & Nichols School 0:29:09
22 Manchek Owen Waltham HS 0:29:22
23 Garcia Aidan Wahconah Regional HS 0:29:39
24 Gladu Riley Wahconah Regional HS 0:29:45
25 Miller Nathan Wahconah Regional HS 0:29:52
26 cogill Sid Dedham Middle School 0:29:57
27 Stroud Knowl Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:30:02
28 Merritt Tyler Wellesley HS 0:30:07
29 Ames Benjamin Lenox Memorial Middle and HS 0:30:15
30 Verghese Rowan Natick HS 0:30:17
31 Fernandez-Tai Oliver Newton North HS 0:30:48
32 Gauthier Vincent Mohawk Trail Regional HS 0:30:56
33 Rogers Penn Concord Carlisle HS 0:31:40
34 Cleary Lukas St John's Prep in Danvers 0:31:49
35 Bury Lukas Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:31:53
36 Kvalsvik Matias Acton-Boxborough Regional HS 0:32:12
37 Scholz David Hoosac Valley HS 0:32:19
38 Wightman Michael Wayland HS 0:32:49
39 Lake James Bigelow Middle School 0:33:00
40 Bjerke Marcus Concord Carlisle HS 0:33:09
41 Wong Liam Wayland HS 0:33:34
42 Niswonger Augustus Hampshire Regional Middle School 0:33:36
43 Shin Simon Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:33:43
44 Caddoo Benjamin Wayland HS 0:34:15
45 Tucker Owen Nessacus Regional Middle School 0:34:18
46 Singer Zeke Mount Greylock Regional HS 0:35:45

Boys U16 Overall Results
2021-2022 Mass Nordic Classic and Skate Qualifiers for U16 and Eastern High School Teams

~4K Classic : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022
~5K Skate : Wahcohnah HS, Dalton, MA - Sunday, January 23, 2022

Updated:  1/22/2022 9:45PM

Page 20 of 22



Printed 1/24/2022 8:03 PM

Alexander Scopinich-Burgel Concord Carlisle HS
Andrew Krieger Acton-Boxborough Regional HS
Bryce Lublin Concord Carlisle HS
Foster Savitsky Mount Greylock Regional HS
Fritz Sanders Wahconah Regional HS
Gregory Chung Wellesley HS
Ian Brenner Newton South HS
Jared Rife Belmont HS
Jonah Carter Concord Carlisle HS
Jude Bakija Mount Greylock Regional HS
Justin Levesque Hoosac Valley HS
Luca Scirica Wellesley HS
Lucas Daly Waltham HS
Mori Finlayson Johnecheck Arlington HS
Nathan Doughty Lincoln Sudbury Regional HS
Oliver swabey Mount Greylock Regional HS
Quinn McDermott Mount Greylock Regional HS
Remy de Saint Phalle Phillips Academy Andover
Sam Gallaudet Phillips Academy Andover
Sam Currie Littleton HS
Teague Murphy Mount Greylock Regional HS
Thomas Leger Lenox Memorial Middle and HS
william walton Belmont Hill School
Zane Sylvester Northfield Mount Hermon

Name School
Adrian Narvaez Wayland HS
Brennan Andersen Wahconah Regional HS
Declan Rogers Mount Greylock Regional HS
Ethan Butler Arlington HS
Levin Brenner Newton South HS
Liam Sakakeeny Newton South HS

2022 Boys Mass Nordic EHS Team Alternates
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Name School
Adrian Narvaez Wayland HS
Aidan Garcia Wahconah Regional HS
Alexander Scopinich-Burgel Concord Carlisle HS
Andrew Krieger Acton-Boxborough Regional HS
Calvin Collins-Knapp Acera School
Dashiell Martin Oak Hill Middle School
Declan Rogers Mount Greylock Regional HS
Fritz Sanders Wahconah Regional HS
Gil Cavalieros Buckingham Browne & Nichols School
Jared Rife Belmont HS
Jude Bakija Mount Greylock Regional HS
Levin Brenner Newton South HS
Liam Sakakeeny Newton South HS
Luca Scirica Wellesley HS
Milo Fernandez Weston HS
Mori Finlayson Johnecheck Arlington HS
Olin Marinell Chenery Middle School
Oliver swabey Mount Greylock Regional HS
Owen Manchek Waltham HS
Quinn McDermott Mount Greylock Regional HS
Riley Gladu Wahconah Regional HS
Sam Currie Littleton HS
Samuel Woodruff Amherst Regional Middle School
william walton Belmont Hill School

Name School
Benjamin Ames Lenox Memorial Middle and HS
Knowl Stroud Mount Greylock Regional HS
Nathan Miller Wahconah Regional HS
Rowan Verghese Natick HS
Sid cogill Dedham Middle School
Tyler Merritt Wellesley HS

2022 Boys Mass Nordic U16 Team Alternates

2022 Boys Mass Nordic U16 Team
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